° —— 1. Alllabeled components are to be assembled
Med-Frt before shipment unless otherwise noted.
sysTey “NAUTILUS 2. All bearings are to be pressed in with force
u applied to outer ring only.
3. All hardware to be torqued to specs listed in

Red: PAINTED ITEMS chart below.

Blue: KITS 4. Special notes if any are shown below.

PART NO QTY DESCRIPTION PART NO Y DESCRIPTION
01-0011 1 % -13 UNC x 3 Bolt 09-3064 2 1/2" DIA HOLE PLUG
01-1115 6 3/8 -16 UNC x 2% Bolt 09-3072 1 3/8" DIA HOLE PLUG
01-1185 2 3/8 -16 UNC x 3% Bolt 09-5046 4 Nitro Plus Footpad
01-1282 4 % -13 UNC x 1% Bolt 09-8000 2 Belt Keeper
01-1321 2 % -13 UNC x 2% Bolt 09-8018 2 GUIDE ROD BUSHING
01-1331 3 % -13 UNC x 2% Bolt 09-8323 4 2" MOLDED PULLEY
01-1553 1 3/8 -16 UNC x 4% Bolt 09-8329 1 WIDE PULLEY 3" DIA
01-1564 3 % -13 UNC x 4% Bolt 09-8330 1 REDIRECTIONAL PULLEY 4"
01-4035 4 Ya -20 UNC x 1% Wiz Lock Bolt 09-8990 1 MOLDED BELT ROLLER
01-4038 1 BOLTBH, % -13x2 %" 09-9007 2 Sleeve
02-1060 2 BOLT BH , ¥ -20 x 2%" 10-1022 1 Extension Spring
02-9210 2 3/8 -16 UNC x 1 Bolt 10-1025 1 SPRING, TORSION
02-9250 2 3/8 -16 UNC x 24 Bolt 12-1001 1 SEAT INDICATOR BLACK
03-1035 3 3/8" Lock Nut 12-1026 2 DECAL, KEEP HANDS AWAY
03-1055 13 1/2" Nylon Insert Lock Nut-Thin 12-1104 1 SEAT ADJUSTMENT DECAL 1-11
03-4290 4 1/4" Whiz Nut 12-1146 1 SEAT ADJ DECAL 1
03-5101 2 1/4" Hex Nut 12-1155 2 CLIP RED PINE TREE CUT OFF
03-5103 2 3/8" Hex Nut 12-1380 1 DECAL PATENT MEDFIT MADE IN USA
04-2015 2 WASHER, FLAT, %" SAE Black 12-5611 1 Nautilus Transfer Decal - Large BLACK
04-5206 13 WASHER, FLAT, 3/8" SAE 12-6046 1 Made In USA - Seat Frames
04-5207 13 WASHER, FLAT, %" SAE 12-6057 1 PLACARD & SHIELD FRONT S9LR
05-5105 2 500 ID Bushing (IGUS Replacement) 196074 ] PLACARD & SHELD BACK SOIP, SOLATP,
06-8180 1 Snap Ring, 1/2" External SOLR SQOPDSQPF
06-8275 6 Snap Ring, 17mm Heavy External 12-6112 1 Decal, Parts Diagram E.VO LR
07-5032 1 SEAT TRACK 12-7050 1 EVO Weight Selector Pin Decal
07-5033 1 SEAT TRAGK BACK 17-1260 2 STANDARD 45" GUIDE ROD
07-5034 3 SEAT ROLLERS 18-0006 (67") 1 MECTROL BELT 1" (67")
07-5064 5 6203 RADIAL BEARING 18-0018 (111" 1 BELT MECTROL 111" Length
07-8230 1 STANDARD SEAT CLEVIS PIN 19-1013 4 TAPE DBL SIDED 2 3/4" WIDE
07-8359 2 IDLER PULLEY SPACER 19-1291 1 SERIALNO. DECAL _______
07-8363 5 IDLER PULLEY SPAGER 32-0001 1 PAD SEAT STANDARD "ONE" CONTOURED
07-8686 1 STANDARD SEAT 0 degree 32-0022 1 UPH. PAD BACK LONG _ :
07-8982 4 STRAP CLAMP END (5/16 HOLES) 57-0611 1 PO.ert, Peel & Stick, Cardio Schematic
07-9269 1 WEIGHTSTACK SPACER 91-999 1 Paint (1.5 Ibs)
07-9376 3 SEAT ROLLER SLEEVE 95-0470 1 Kit 1, EVO Shields
07-9760 8 IDLER PULLEY SPACER BF606B 1 LR BACK FRAME
07-9873 2 MOLDED BEARING CAP WITH HOLE LK631 2 BELT CLAMP
07-9902 1 TRAVEL PULLEY MOUNT MA610B 1 LEFT MOVEMENT ARM SOLR
07-9944 2 MOLDED BEARING CAP, Ti SERIES MAE11B 1 RIGHT MOVEMENT ARM SOLR
09-2020 4 11/2 SQ 11 GA FRAME PLUG SE613 1 RELEASE HANDLE
09-3055 3 >X 4 11 GA FRAME PLUG UP9015 2 LATERAL RAISE ARM PAD

Customer Service & Parts 800/ 235-2233
General Parts Requests: parts@medfitsys.com
Warranty Field Service Requests: servicerequest@medfitsys.com

Med-Fit Systems, Inc. 800/ 831-7665

www.medfitsystems.com

EVO LATERAL RAISE
SILR

REV K

Bolt Torque Specifications

Size

Grade 5

Grade 8

Torque
(ft-1bs)

Torque

(ft-1bs)

1/4-20
1/4-28
5/16-18
3/8-16
7/16-14
1/2-13
1/2-20
5/8-11
5/8-18

8

150
180

12
14
25
45
70
110
120
220
240




B — e ——
EXCLUSIVE MANUFACTURER 1

All labeled components are to be assembled
before shipment unless otherwise noted.

STEMS/ 2. All bearings are to be pressed in with force
applied to outer ring only.
3. All hardware to be torqued to specs listed in
Red: PAINTED ITEMS chart below. CWé6008B
. 4. Special notes if any are shown below.
Blue: KITS MAST0B
09-8018 X 2 MA611B
12-6057

12-5611

OPT-WT-26

17-1260 X 2

12-7050

09-5046 X 4
95-0470 07-9902

/07-8686

8ustomlefr, Servl{ce & Pa.rts 800/ 235d-t%233
W?arﬁarl?lty aIt’rite:sld g(él;sisé:. lg)ggjte@str;ese;isiz]:fzzrl?est@medﬁtsys.com E VO LA TE RA L RA I SE
Med-Fit Systems, Inc. 800/ 831-7665 S 9 L R

www.medfitsystems.com
REV K



EXCLUSIVE MANUFACTURER 1

All labeled components are to be assembled
ODnavmus

before shipment unless otherwise noted.

Med-Fit

\SYSTEWS 2. All bearings are to be pressed in with force
v applied to outer ring only.
3. All hardware to be torqued to specs listed in
Red: PAINTED ITEMS chart below.
Blue: KITS 4. Special notes if any are shown below.
BF606B

P4

04-5206 X 2
01-1115 X2

32-0022
03-5101 X 2 02-1060 X 2
04-2015 X 2
07-5032 32-0001
10-1022
o 03-1055 X 3 %
N 07-5033 07-5064 X 6

151104 07-5034 X 3

19-1013 X 4 03-1035

12-1146

07-9376 X 3 07-8686

06-8275 X 6

01-1564 X 3 L
04-5207 X 3 /' 05-5105 X 2 e \ 10-1025

Customer Service & Parts 800/ 235-2233 S E 6 1 3

General Parts Requests: parts@medfitsys.com \-
Warranty Field Service Requests: servicerequest@medfitsys.com
Med-Fit Systems, Inc. 800/ 831-7665 09-1004

www.medfitsystems.com

RO4-5206 X 2
02-9210 X 2

Detail View
IIA_AII

12-1104

12-1001 O -]

@)% " Pe = 07-8686
i 19-1291
TN SE613
%] BF604B
EVO LATERAL RAISE
SILR

REV K



B
EXCLUSIVE MANUFACTURER

Red: P

Blue: KITS
03-1055 X 4

Cwé008B

Cwé008B

04-5207 X 2
01-1282 X 2

09-9007 X 2
07-9873 X 2

12-1155 X 2
07-9944 X 2
07-9850 X 4

09-2020 X 2
03-1065 X 2

UP9015 X 2

—
.

All labeled components are to be assembled
before shipment unless otherwise noted.
All bearings are to be pressed in with force
applied to outer ring only.
All hardware to be torqued to specs listed in
chart below.
Special notes if any are shown below.

A w0 DN

04-5207 X 2
01-1282 X 2

Apply Loctite 242
(Blue) Threadlocker
to Set Screws 2X
to each bearing

/01-1 115 X 4
04-5206 X 4

MA611B

Bolt Torque Specifications

BF6063 Grade 5 |Grade 8

Torque (Torque

LK63‘I X 2 Size |(ft-lbs) |[(ft-1bs)
1/4-20 8 12
| 04-5206 X 2 1/428 10 14
Apply Loctite 242 o Ta

C Service & Parts 800/ 235-2233 02-9250 X 2 Blue) Threadlocker ~

(o L0 X (BLe] Thieadlocks EVO LATERAL RAISE T
Warranty Field Service Requests: servicerequest@medfitsys.com 1/2-13 75 110
Med-Fit Systems, Inc. 800/ 831-7665 to each bearin g S 9 L R 1/2-20 %0 120
. 5/8-11 150 220
www.medfitsystems.com REVK  [s/818 180 20




EXCLUSIVE MANUFACTURER

1. Alllabeled components are to be assembled

Med-Fre @ before shipment unless otherwise noted.
SySTEMS “ NAyT".US 2. All bearings are to be pressed in with force
N4 applied to outer ring only.
3. All hardware to be torqued to specs listed in B}
Red: PAINTED ITEMS chart below. 070018 X2
Blue: KITS 09-8323 4. Special notes if any are shown below.
03-1055 079740 X 2 03-5103 X 2 171260 X2
’ 04-5207 09-8000 X 2 LK631 x 2
07-8363 01-1321 X
-S4 07-9760 X 4
f 03-1055 X 2 : 09-8323 04-5206 X 2
\@\& — A 02-9250 X 2
12-6112
01-4038 =706l
) 09-8323 01-1331 X 2
07-8363 18-0018 (1117
09-8330 04-5207 X2
18-0006 (67") a
09-8323 /\
AN
07-9760 X 2 03-1035 X 2
03-1055 Us-020F P
/o138 :
L ° . 07-9902 e
P 03-4290 X 2 01-1185 X 2
01-1321 ~ )
03-4290 X 2 ‘\
/Ol -4035 X 2
\;b //ﬁ
. /
09-8329 q oot
] 04-5207
Customer Service & Parts 800/ 235-2233 03-1055
General Parts Requests: parts@medfitsys.com
e e e et can gﬂ/ 07:8359 X 2 EVO LATERAL RAISE
ILR

www.medfitsystems.com

REV K



Number Qry. DESCRIPTION
01-0011 1 > -13 UNC x 3 Bolt
01-1115 3 3/8 -16 UNC x 2 Bo| 95-0470 OPT-WT-26 /5“063
01-1185 2 3/8 -16 UNC x 3% Bo| 04-5206 X 2 =3\
01-1282 4 > -13 UNC x 17 Bol Qz’ :
01-1321 2 > -13 UNC x 2'; Bo| 09-1194 03-5200 07-8034 01-1115 X 2 SYSTE
01-1331 3 > 13 UNC x 2% Bol 01-4030 x4 2X 56-0492 4
01-1553 1 3/8 -16 UNC x 4' Bolt ~4030x 03.4035 x4
01-1564 3 Y2 -13 UNC x 4% Bolt / 2095 x 56-0524 32-0022
01-4035 4 Ya -20 UNC x 1% Wiz Lock Bolt 12-5656 09-1193 2x \\, o {o/ _—02-4118
01-4038 1 BOLTBH, =--13x2 /%" 06-8150 > —17-4200 &
02-1060 2 BOLT BH, s -20 x 2's" 01-4114 »
02-9210 2 [3/8-16 UNC x 1 Bolt Eb0ss92 | 2K il
02-9250 2 3/8 -16 UNC x 2% Bolt F55Ed ~02-4175 x3 —02-4075
03-1035 3 3/8" Lock Nut 09-9083 x2 052837 i
03-1055 13 1/2" Nylon Insert Lock Nut-Thin 57-0611 03-5101 x3 B /
03-4290 4 1/4" Whiz Nut 76X : 95-0455 03-5101 X 2 02-1060 X 2
03-5101 2 1/4" Hex Nut 05-4021 >
03-5103 2 3/8" Hex Nut ] Z 1 04-2015X 2 07-5032
04-2015 2 ___|WASHER, FLAT, %" SAE Black 12-6112 (White g siver | 19x ;17 10-1022 $2-0001
04-5206 13 WASHER, FLAT, 3/8" SAE Shields) 17-4202 Z
04-5207 13 |[WASHER, FLAT, ." SAE 12560 2 P 03-T009X 3
05-5105 2 .500 |D.BUShlng“(|GUS Replacement) (Black & Grey 12-1340 . 07-5033  07-5064 X 6
06-8180 1 Snap Ring, 1/2" External Shields) 09-1001 12-1104 ~ 07-5034 X 3
06-8275 6 Snap Ring, 177mm Heavy External k
07-5032 1 SEAT TRACK 19-2504 12-7050 07-9376 X 3 03-1035
07-5033 1 SEAT TRACK BACK 19-1013 X4~ 06-8275 X é ° 12-1146
07-5034 3 SEAT ROLLERS 09-1191 x2 04-5207 X 3 Py | 07-8686
07-5064 3 6203 RADIAL BEARING /01-4030 x4 11553 — B
07-8230 1 STANDARD SEAT CLEVIS PIN &/ 09-1192 x2 i e 04-5206 X 2
07-8359 2 [IDLER PULLEY SPACER * 01-1564 X 3 04-5206
07-8363 2 IDLER PULLEY SPACER 19-2500 '
07-8686 1 STANDARD SEAT 0 degree 07-8230 02-9210:% 2
07-8982 4 STRAP CLAMP END (5/16 HOLES) . 12-1643 x8 09-8018 X2 )
G L e e o oansrrl |
07-9760 8 IDLER PULLEY SPACER 17-1260 X 2 09-1004
07-9850 4 1" BEARING MOLDED FLANGE 07-9760 x4 0778000 X2
07-9873 2 MOLDED BEARING CAP WITH HOLE 09-8323 07-9760 X 2 03-5103 X 2
07-9902 1 TRAVEL PULLEY MOUNT 03-1055 04-5207 09-8323 -
07-9944 2 MOLDED BEARING CAP, Ti SERIES 07-8363 ’_-01-1321 LK631 x 2 '
_ pply Loctite 242
09-2020 4 11/25Q 11 GA FRAME PLUG 09-8330 02-9250 X 2 01-1282 X2 (Blue) Threadlocker
09-3055 3 2 X411 GA FRAME PLUG 01-4038 CW400B 04-5207 X2 to Set Screws 2X
09-3064 2 1/2" DIA HOLE PLUG 18-0018 (111") o4 2%1"3321 X2 12-6112 05.1055 X 4 to each bearing
09-3072 1 3/8" DIA HOLE PLUG i -5207 X -
09-5046 3 Nitro Plus Footpad 03-4290 X 2\ 09-8323 18-0006 (67") o ”:’54';2:6 x4
09-8000 2 Belt Keeper 09-8323 -
09-8018 2 GUIDE ROD BUSHING 07-8982x2~_ ] 03-1055 07-9760 X 2 N
09-8323 4 2" MOLDED PULLEY 07-9902 01-1331
09-8329 1 WIDE PULLEY 3" DIA 07-8982 x 2 04-5207 ]\
09-8330 1 REDIRECTIONAL PULLEY 4" p 03-1055 03-1035 X2 11282 X 2
g;-gz(‘;g ; g’l\OlDED BELT ROLLER 01-4035X27 43 4290 2 01-4035 X 2 09-8990 ¢’ CW400B 0 fw o007 X2
- eeve 04-5207 -
10-1022 1 Extension Spring 01-1321 04-5207 X 2
10-1025 1 SPRING, TORSION 01-0011 04-5206 X2
151026 2 IDECAL KEEP HANDS AWAY s s w2 Upso1s X2
- . 07-8359 X 2 03-1055 X 2
12-1104 1 SEAT ADJUSTMENT DECAL 1-11 03-1055 09-8329 WS008 079850 X 4
12-1146 1 SEAT ADJ DECAL 1 .
12-1155 2 CLIP RED PINE TREE CUT OFF 03-5103 X 2
12-1380 1 DECAL PATENT MEDFIT MADE IN USA BF606B
12-5611 1 Navufilus Transfer Decal - Large BLACK 12-6074 12-604 / MAGT1B
12-6046 1 Made In USA - Seat Frames -6046 A
12-6057 1 PLACARD & SHIELD FRONT S9LR MA611B BF606B
PLACARD & SHELD BACK S9IP, SILATP, S9LR, 12-6057 09-8018 X 2
12-6112 1 Decal, Parts Diagram EVO LR UP9015 X LK631 X 2 09-2020 X 2
12-7050 1 EVO Weight Selector Pin Decal 12-5611 04-5206 X 2
17-1260 2 STANDARD 45" GUIDE ROD : 07-9944 X 2 Apply Loctite 242
18-0006 (67") 1 MECTROL BELT 1" (47") 02-9250 X 2 12-1155 X2 (Blue) Threadlocker
18-0018 (1117 i BELT MECTROL 111" Length OPT-WT-26 356055 o Set Screws 2X
19-1013 4 TAPE DBL SIDED 2 3/4" WIDE 9
;;-3(2)31 1 SERIP;" NOS' DECAL 7e) CONTO 57-0611 Bolt Torque Specifications
-0001 1 PAD SEAT STANDARD "ONE” CONTOURED 12-6112
U7 PAD BACKIONG EVO LATERAL RAISE
57-0611 1 Pocket, Peel & Stick, Cardio Schematic s 9 L R Torque (Torque
91-999 1 Paint (] 5 |bS) Si ft-1b ft-1b
95-0470 1 Kit 1, EVO Shields - /4'12‘:) ( 85) ( 125)
BF606B 1 LR BACK FRAME . -
CW400B 2 LR COUNTERWEIGHT ASSEMBLY Customer Service & Parts 800/ 235-2233 1/4-28 10 14
K631 2 BELT CLAMP 17-1260 X 2 General Parts Requests: parts@medfitsys.com 5/16-18 17 25
MA610B 1 LEFT_MOVEMENT ARM S9LR 12-7050 07-8686 Warranty Field Service Requests: servicerequest@medfitsys.com  |3/5.16 30 45
MAS11E L BIGHT MOVEMENT AR S3L 09-5046 X 4 Med-Fit Systems, Inc. 800/ 831-7665 e 50 | 70
SE613 1 RELEASE HANDLE . 1/2-13 75 110
UP9015 2 |LATERAL RAISE ARM PAD www.medfitsystems.com 1220 %0 120
5/8-11 150 220
12-6112 REV K 5/818 180 240




B — e ——
EXCLUSIVE MANUFACTURER

Customer Service & Parts 800/ 235-2233 E VO LA TE RA L RA I SE

General Parts Requests: parts@medfitsys.com

Warranty Field Service Requests: servicerequest@medfitsys.com
Med-Fit Systems, Inc. 800/ 831-7665 S 9 LR

www.medfitsystems.com REV K



